High Accuracy anyCAP™
200 mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Data Sheet ADP3303
FEATURES
High accuracy over line and load ±0.8% at +25°C, ±1.4%
over temperature
Ultralow dropout voltage: 180 mV (typical) at 200 mA
Requires only CO = 0.47 µF for stability

between two different levels selected by an external digital
input. Output voltages can be any combination of voltages from
the Ordering Guide.
Figure 25. Crossover Switch
HIGHER OUTPUT CURRENT
The ADP3303 can source up to 200 mA without any heatsink or
pass transistor. If higher current is needed, an appropriate pass
transistor can be used, as in Figure 26, to increase the output
current to 1 A.
Figure 26. High Output Current Linear Regulator
CONSTANT DROPOUT POST REGULATOR
The circuit in Figure 27 provides high precision with low drop-
out for any regulated output voltage. It significantly reduces the
ripple from a switching regulator while providing a constant
dropout voltage, which limits the power dissipation of the LDO
to 60 mW. The ADP3000 used in this circuit is a switching
regulator in the step-up configuration.
Figure 27. Constant Dropout Post Regulator
ADP3303-5.0
OUTIN
GND
OUTPUT SELECT
5V
0V
C1
1.0µF ADP3303-3.3
OUTIN
GND
C2
0.47µF
VOUT = 5V/3.3VVIN = 5.5V TO 12V
SD
SD
10
33
5-
02
5
VIN = 6V TO 8V VOUT = 5V AT 1A
MJE253*
C2
10µF
C1
47µF
R1
50Ω
*AAVID531002 HEATSINK IS USED
IN OUT
ERR
GND
SD
ADP3303-5
10
33
5-
02
6
D1
1N5817
C2
100µF
10V
L1
6.8µH
R1
120Ω
ADP3303-3.3
IN
SD
OUT
GND C3
2.2µF
3.3V AT 160mA

(R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage (V) Package Description Package Option
ADP3303AR-3-REEL −40°C to +85°C 3 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
ADP3303AR-3.2-REEL −40°C to +85°C 3.2 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
ADP3303ARZ-3.3 −40°C to +85°C 3.3 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
ADP3303ARZ-3.3-RL7 −40°C to +85°C 3.3 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
ADP3303ARZ-3.3REEL −40°C to +85°C 3.3 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
ADP3303ARZ-5 −40°C to +85°C 5 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
ADP3303ARZ-5-REEL −40°C to +85°C 5 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-012-AA
01
24
07
-A
0.25 (0.0098)
0.17 (0.0067)
1.27 (0.0500)
0.40 (0.0157)
0.50 (0.0196)
0.25 (0.0099) 45°
8°
0°
1.75 (0.0688)
1.35 (0.0532)
SEATING
PLANE
0.25 (0.0098)
0.10 (0.0040)
41
8 5
5.00 (0.1968)
4.80 (0.1890)
4.00 (0.1574)
3.80 (0.1497)
1.27 (0.0500)
BSC
6.20 (0.2441)
5.80 (0.2284)
0.51 (0.0201)
0.31 (0.0122)
COPLANARITY
0.10
Rev. C | Page 13 of 16
ADP3303 Data Sheet
NOTES
Rev. C | Page 14 of 16
Data Sheet ADP3303
NOTES
Rev. C | Page 15 of 16
ADP3303 Data Sheet
NOTES
©2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D10335-0-3/14(C)
Rev. C | Page 16 of 16